
Mother of Good Counsel 
Catholic Community

Eucharistic Services:
7:00 pm 	 Wednesday - 
		  Word & Communion Service 
5:00 pm 	 Saturday - Holy Cross in Jackson, 	
		  Vigil Mass 
11:30 am 	 Sunday - Mass
Sacrament of Reconciliation
Sunday after Mass; other times by appointment. 
Office Hours:  Wed - Friday 10 am to 5 pm
Ministers for next Sunday,  Rev. Bob Damron
Lector : Bridget Turner
Ministers at MGC
Lori Helfrich, Parish Life Director 
email: lhelfrich@cdlex.org
Mother of Good Counsel Prayer  by B.J. Ewen
Holy Mary, our heavenly mother, 
keep us in your care. 
Give us your good counsel 
as we strive to be disciples of your son Jesus 
and help us to grow in faith and in our love for God. 
Bless our parish which is named in your honor. 
Help us in our lives as we humbly pray and help 
us be attentive to the needs of our families and our 
community.
 Amen 

Parish Mission Statement
Inspired and sustained in our Catholic faith 
through life-giving worship, we Mother of Good 
Counsel Catholic Community, have as our 
mission to bring Christ and the teachings of 
the Catholic faith to one another and the larger 
community in a ways that draw us together as 
a supportive family, yet reaches out with a gen-
uine concern for all people, so that we can be 
authentic witnesses in an area where Catholics 
are few in number.
 

Roman Catholic Diocese of Lexington, KY
Bishop John Stowe, OFM Conv. 

1310 West Main Street
Lexington, KY 40508-2048

Phone: (859)253.1993
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329 Poplar Street. Hazard, KY 41701  
Phone : (606)436.2533   | 606.233.3012 for emergency or after hours 

 Fax: (606) 436.0171| www.mgccc.org

Catholic Church serving in Eastern Kentucky since 1913



Advent RetreatAdvent Retreat
On Saturday Decemeber 16, Paul Jarzembowski, will be here to 
give a retreat on Hope for the Holidays. The retreat will be from 
10 am to 4 pm with Mass at 4:30 pm with Bishop John Stowe, 
Ofm Conv. Books are available for purchase for $20.

Catholic Committee of AppalachiaCatholic Committee of Appalachia
The Kentucky Chapter of the Catholic Committee of AppalachiaThe Kentucky Chapter of the Catholic Committee of Appalachia
(CCA) will resume meetings on November 19 at Good Shepherd (CCA) will resume meetings on November 19 at Good Shepherd 
in Campton. The meeting will be 3:30 – 5:00 p.m., followed by a in Campton. The meeting will be 3:30 – 5:00 p.m., followed by a 
potluck dinner. For more information contact potluck dinner. For more information contact 
laudatosi@cdlex.org.laudatosi@cdlex.org.

Spiritual Work of Mercy - Pray for the DeadSpiritual Work of Mercy - Pray for the Dead
Plenary Indulgence - Make your plans now to visit the Cemetery Plenary Indulgence - Make your plans now to visit the Cemetery 
from November 1-8.  The Enchiridion #13 states that, “An from November 1-8.  The Enchiridion #13 states that, “An 
indulgence, applicable only to the Souls in Purgatory, is granted indulgence, applicable only to the Souls in Purgatory, is granted 
to the faithful, who devoutly visit a cemetery and pray, even if to the faithful, who devoutly visit a cemetery and pray, even if 
only mentally, for the departed. The indulgence is plenary each only mentally, for the departed. The indulgence is plenary each 
day from the 1st to the 8th of November; on other daysday from the 1st to the 8th of November; on other days
of the year it is partial.”of the year it is partial.”
To obtain the indulgence, the faithful must also participate (within To obtain the indulgence, the faithful must also participate (within 
days of the visitation, or at the same time) in a Sacramental days of the visitation, or at the same time) in a Sacramental 
Confession, Communion and Pray for the Intentions of the HolyConfession, Communion and Pray for the Intentions of the Holy
Father. Please, feel welcome to come join us at Calvary Father. Please, feel welcome to come join us at Calvary 
Cemetary, especially in November, as we focus on the belief Cemetary, especially in November, as we focus on the belief 
in the Resurrection and all that that our Catholic faith offers us. in the Resurrection and all that that our Catholic faith offers us. 
All are encouraged to participate in this special Spiritual Work All are encouraged to participate in this special Spiritual Work 
of Mercy.of Mercy.

Becoming Catholic Becoming Catholic 
Are you interested in joining the Catholic Church or 
know someone who is?  The Parish will continue 
our Becoming Catholic classes this Tuesday, 
November 7 at 7:00  pm. The topic for class will be 
The Bible.  Please contact Lori to register for class 
or if you are interested in helping with OCIA. 
Roof ProjectRoof Project
Our roofing company, A Plus Roofing has been in 
contact and has plans to begin the project the week 
of  November 1.
Eucharistic Adoration  Eucharistic Adoration  
On Wednesday November 8th  Mother of Good 
Counsel  will have Adoration following Rosary, 
Word and Communion Service.  Come spend time 
with Jesus in the Sacrament and in prayer. 
November Remembrance  November Remembrance  
During the month of November the parish 
remembers those who have died, especially 
those in the last year. We will have our book of 
remembrance for you to write loved ones names in 
and we will have an altar of remembrance in the 
church during the month. Please bring pictures of 
loved ones that you would like us to remember in 
our altar of remembrance.  The parish will also host 
a digital book of remembrance, if you would like 
to remember someone please submit a picture or 
name to be added. 
Teen Disciples Teen Disciples 
Will meet today Sunday November 5 & 12, and 19 
from 1:00 pm to 2:30 pm. All students in grades 
7-12 are invited to attend this faith formation and 
social opportunity. 
  Pig Roast Pig Roast 
Mother of Good Counsel will host a pig roast 
lunchtime fundraiser on Friday November 17. 
Tickets are $15.  Please begin to share with your 
community. If you are willing to make a dessert or 
help the day of, please sign up in the gathering 
space.

Good for Counsel

Upcoming EventsUpcoming Events  
11/5,12,19 : Teen Disciples 11/5,12,19 : Teen Disciples 
11/7 : Becoming Catholic : The Bible 11/7 : Becoming Catholic : The Bible 
11/8 : Eucharistic Adoration 7:30 - 8:30pm11/8 : Eucharistic Adoration 7:30 - 8:30pm
11/17 - Pig Roast 11 - 211/17 - Pig Roast 11 - 2

YOUR SUPPORT MAKES IT POSSIBLE!

ONLINE:
Give online at cdlex.org

MAIL:
1310 West Main St.
Lexington, KY 40508

IRA CHARITABLE DISTRUBUTIONS/STOCK:
Call (859) 253-1993 for more information

SCAN ME
Scan this QR Code 

with your smartphone 
to give online!

2 0 2 3  D I O C E S A N  A N N U A L  A P P E A L

ONE IN CHRIST

Participation Matters!
OUR PARISH PARTICIPATION GOAL:

___________________% 

OUR PROGRESS TO DATE: 

___________________%

OUR PARISH FINANCIAL GOAL: 

$____________________ 

OUR PROGRESS TO DATE: 

$____________________ 

Catholic Diocese
of Lexington

50%

32 

6250

4867



Readings for the Week



Good for Counsel

Prayer List
Joey Napier, John Meehan, Roy Varghese, 
Brian Campbell, Matt Tuttle, Willie Gomez, Joe 
Fehribach, Louise Ayres, Charles McDaniel, Jon 
Latunik, Deb Night, Harvey Richardson, Delois 
McIntosh, Karen Davis, Zachary Hollan,Deedee 
Wells, Sherrian Noble, Stephanie Welch, David 
Napier, Martha Huggins, Roger Noyes, Willow 
Brockman, Tina Dawhare Fields, Valarie Maggard 
Dye, Marleen Combs, Robert Caldwell,  Don 
Davis, The Rice Family, Maria Hall, Neal Boggs, 
Jackson Varela, Julie and Jonah Spencer, Jace 
Combs, Mandi Dishner, Brandon Robinson, 
Michael Whitaker, Thomas Stidham, Roy 
Pulliam Quentin Davis, Nancy Kelly, Bobby 
Muncy,Grayson & Kaitlin Baker, Chuck Brunty, Al 
Pratt, Mike   Deubec, OFM, and Abby Turk.
If you know of someone who needs a pastoral visit or 
is in the hospital and would appreciate a visit contact 
the parish and let Lori know about the request. 

Pope Francis Prayer IntentionPope Francis Prayer Intention

Intentions for November 
For the Pope
We pray for the Holy Father; as he fulfills his 
mission, may he continue to accompany the 
flock entrusted to him, with the help of the Holy 
Spirit.

Our Weekly OfferingOur Weekly Offering
10/22/202310/22/2023
Loose: $34Loose: $34
Envelopes : $290Envelopes : $290
Monthly : $200Monthly : $200
All Saints: $47All Saints: $47
Online: $190Online: $190
Total Weekly Offering: $761Total Weekly Offering: $761

Birthdays This Week: 
11/4: Harold Steinberg
11/11 : Cindy Cory, Larry Joe Logan 

Prayer FamilyPrayer Family
Sally & Fred DukeSally & Fred Duke

Stay Connected Stay Connected 
to MGC on to MGC on 

Social MediaSocial Media

Mother of Good Mother of Good 
Counsel Counsel 

Mother of Mother of 
Good Counsel Good Counsel 


